
Activity Date Time Location
Shen Yun 2026 Tuesday, February 3, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Shen Yun 2026 Wednesday, February 4, 2026 02:00 PM Ikeda

Shen Yun 2026 Wednesday, February 4, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Preview Saturday, February 7, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Opening Saturday, February 7, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

Dirty Dancing in Concert Saturday, February 7, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Sunday, February 8, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Tuesday, February 10, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Wednesday, February 11, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Thursday, February 12, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Thursday, February 12, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Changing Hands- SenLinYu-Alchemised Thursday, February 12, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Carnival of Illusion Friday, February 13, 2026 05:00 PM Studio

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Friday, February 13, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Carnival of Illusion Friday, February 13, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

Page & Paige: An Evening of Song and Story Friday, February 13, 2026 08:00 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Saturday, February 14, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

Carnival of Illusion Saturday, February 14, 2026 02:30 PM Studio

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Saturday, February 14, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

Carnival of Illusion Saturday, February 14, 2026 05:00 PM Studio

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Saturday, February 14, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Saturday, February 14, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

Eagles Tribute-Take It To The Limit Saturday, February 14, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

Carnival of Illusion Saturday, February 14, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Sunday, February 15, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Sunday, February 15, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Tuesday, February 17, 2026 09:30 AM Playhouse

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Tuesday, February 17, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Tuesday, February 17, 2026 11:30 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Improv Festival Tuesday, February 17, 2026 06:30 PM Playhouse

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Wednesday, February 18, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

Nat Geo - Life on the Move-Lucy Hawkes Wednesday, February 18, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Thursday, February 19, 2026 10:00 AM Piper



Nat Geo - Life on the Move-Lucy Hawkes Thursday, February 19, 2026 10:15 AM Ikeda

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Thursday, February 19, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Friday, February 20, 2026 10:00 AM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Friday, February 20, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Friday, February 20, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

Vitamin String Quartet Friday, February 20, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Henry V Saturday, February 21, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Saturday, February 21, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Saturday, February 21, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Symph of SW-Fuego: Side by Side w/Youth Symphony Saturday, February 21, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Saturday, February 21, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Merry Wives of Windsor Sunday, February 22, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

EVCT - The Secret Medusa Sunday, February 22, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

SRB - Brass Cats Sunday, February 22, 2026 03:00 PM Ikeda

Count Basie Orchestra with Nnenna Freelon Tuesday, February 24, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

MYS - A Midseason Celebration Wednesday, February 25, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

CMIO - Zuill Bailey and Friends Thursday, February 26, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

MET - Pippin Friday, February 27, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

Mariachi Herencia de Mexico w guest Leonardo Aguilar Friday, February 27, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

MET - Pippin Saturday, February 28, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

Priscilla Presley Saturday, February 28, 2026 08:00 PM Piper

MET - Pippin Sunday, March 1, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

World Ballet - Swan Lake w/ LIVE Orchestra Sunday, March 1, 2026 06:00 PM Ikeda

Boys/Girls Club of Valley-Junie B. Jones the Musical Jr. Tuesday, March 3, 2026 01:00 PM Piper

Boys/Girls Club of Valley-Junie B. Jones the Musical Jr. Tuesday, March 3, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

The Mikado Tuesday, March 3, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

6 Guitars  Wednesday, March 4, 2026 07:00 PM Piper

MET - Pippin Thursday, March 5, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Friday, March 6, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Saturday, March 7, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Saturday, March 7, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

Gabriel Rutledge Saturday, March 7, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

MET - Pippin Sunday, March 8, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

U.S. Army Field Band & Soldiers’ Chorus Sunday, March 8, 2026 03:00 PM Ikeda



Hansini Karamsetty Arangetram Sunday, March 8, 2026 03:30 PM Piper

An Evening with the Petersens Tuesday, March 10, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

MET - Pippin Thursday, March 12, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Friday, March 13, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Saturday, March 14, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Saturday, March 14, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - Pippin Sunday, March 15, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

Steam Powered Giraffe: Live in Concert Sunday, March 15, 2026 07:00 PM Piper

Lúnasa Tuesday, March 17, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

Nat Geo - Discovering the Galapagos-Alex Hearn Wednesday, March 18, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

CMIO - Olga Kern Thursday, March 19, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

Black Jacket Symph-Led Zeppelin Thursday, March 19, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Friday, March 20, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, March 21, 2026 02:00 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, March 21, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

Paula Poundstone Saturday, March 21, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

We Will Rock With You-Queen & Michael Jackson Saturday, March 21, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Sunday, March 22, 2026 02:00 PM Studio

Gen X Takeover Comedy Tour Sunday, March 22, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Tuesday, March 24, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Wednesday, March 25, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

Phx Symphony & MYS Side By Side Wednesday, March 25, 2026 07:35 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Thursday, March 26, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

Drum Tao Thursday, March 26, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Friday, March 27, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

Ravi Shankar Ensemble Friday, March 27, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Friday, March 27, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, March 28, 2026 02:00 PM Studio

Varshini's Arangetram Saturday, March 28, 2026 03:00 PM Piper

Voices of the Valley Choir and Orchestra Saturday, March 28, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, March 28, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Sunday, March 29, 2026 02:00 PM Studio

Prisha's Bharatnartam Arangetram Sunday, March 29, 2026 03:00 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Tuesday, March 31, 2026 10:00 AM Studio



SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Wednesday, April 1, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

Phil Collins Story Wednesday, April 1, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Thursday, April 2, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Thursday, April 2, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Friday, April 3, 2026 10:00 AM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Friday, April 3, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, April 4, 2026 02:00 PM Studio

Tarang 2026 Saturday, April 4, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

SW Shakespeare - Moby Dick Saturday, April 4, 2026 07:30 PM Studio

Rick Braun Plays Chuck Mangione Saturday, April 4, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

MPS Honor Bands Tuesday, April 7, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Nat Geo - Untangle the Mind - Steve Ramirez Wednesday, April 8, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Thursday, April 9, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

CMIO - Christian McBride and Edgar Meyer Thursday, April 9, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Friday, April 10, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Hadestown Friday, April 10, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Saturday, April 11, 2026 11:00 AM Playhouse

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Saturday, April 11, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Hadestown Saturday, April 11, 2026 02:00 PM Ikeda

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Saturday, April 11, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Saturday, April 11, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Hadestown Saturday, April 11, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Sunday, April 12, 2026 11:00 AM Playhouse

Hadestown Sunday, April 12, 2026 01:00 PM Ikeda

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Sunday, April 12, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Sunday, April 12, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - The Many Disguises of Robin Hood Sunday, April 12, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Hadestown Sunday, April 12, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

MPS Young Peoples' Orchestra/Jr. High Festival Tuesday, April 14, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Black Violin Thursday, April 16, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

Shreemayi's Arangetram Friday, April 17, 2026 05:30 PM Piper

Chelsea Handler Friday, April 17, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

Symph of the SW - Rising Saturday, April 18, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Places! Productions - TBA Saturday, April 18, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse



Places! Productions - TBA Sunday, April 19, 2026 11:00 AM Playhouse

Sampradaya Dance of India's Annual Recital Sunday, April 19, 2026 02:30 PM Piper

SRB - Inspiration Sunday, April 19, 2026 03:00 PM Ikeda

Places! Productions - TBA Sunday, April 19, 2026 03:00 PM Playhouse

Places! Productions - TBA Sunday, April 19, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Places! Productions - TBA Monday, April 20, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Thursday, April 23, 2026 05:00 PM Ikeda

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Thursday, April 23, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Friday, April 24, 2026 05:00 PM Ikeda

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Friday, April 24, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Saturday, April 25, 2026 05:00 PM Ikeda

Millennial Choirs & Orchestra - Spring Show Saturday, April 25, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

Youth Symphony of the Southwest Monday, April 27, 2026 07:00 PM Piper

Tommy Emmanuel Wednesday, April 29, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 08:00 AM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 12:00 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 03:30 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 08:30 AM Piper

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 12:00 PM Piper

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 03:30 PM Piper

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Friday, May 1, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 08:00 AM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 12:00 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 03:30 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Saturday, May 2, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Saturday, May 2, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 08:00 AM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 12:00 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 03:30 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 08:30 AM Piper

Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 12:00 PM Piper



Celebrity Dance Competition 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 03:30 PM Piper

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Sunday, May 3, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

MPS Harp Festival Concert Monday, May 4, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

MYS - Bright Notes, Bold Horizons Wednesday, May 6, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

Heritage Academy - Choir Concert Wednesday, May 6, 2026 07:00 PM Piper

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Thursday, May 7, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Friday, May 8, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Riverdance Friday, May 8, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Saturday, May 9, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Riverdance Saturday, May 9, 2026 02:00 PM Ikeda

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Saturday, May 9, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Riverdance Saturday, May 9, 2026 08:00 PM Ikeda

Riverdance Sunday, May 10, 2026 01:00 PM Ikeda

CYT - The Prince of Egypt Sunday, May 10, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Riverdance Sunday, May 10, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Skyline - Gila River Graduation Wednesday, May 13, 2026 02:00 PM Piper

Benedictine University Commencement Wednesday, May 13, 2026 06:00 PM Ikeda

BASIS Ahwatukee Graduation Thursday, May 14, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

Firefighter Recruit Class 26-1 Graduation Thursday, May 14, 2026 06:00 PM Ikeda

Skyline - AZ Prep Graduation Friday, May 15, 2026 12:00 PM Ikeda

Skyline - AZ Compass Graduation Friday, May 15, 2026 05:00 PM Ikeda

Heritage Academy - Dance & Ballroom Friday, May 15, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

MET - RENT Friday, May 15, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

Heritage Academy - Dance & Ballroom Friday, May 15, 2026 08:30 PM Piper

MET - RENT Saturday, May 16, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Sunday, May 17, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

Seton High School Graduation Tuesday, May 19, 2026 06:00 PM Ikeda

Imagine Prep Graduation Thursday, May 21, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

Benjamin Franklin High School Graduation Thursday, May 21, 2026 06:00 PM Ikeda

MET - RENT Thursday, May 21, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

A.T. Still University - CGHS Graduation Friday, May 22, 2026 09:00 AM Ikeda

A.T. Still University - SOMA Graduation Friday, May 22, 2026 01:00 PM Ikeda

Arizona Connections Academy Graduations Friday, May 22, 2026 03:45 PM Piper

MET - RENT Friday, May 22, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse



Arizona Connections Academy Graduations Friday, May 22, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

MET - RENT Saturday, May 23, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Saturday, May 23, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Sunday, May 24, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

2026 Mrs. Arizona America Pageants Sunday, May 24, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

Leona Schools Graduation - El Dorado Wednesday, May 27, 2026 03:00 PM Piper

Leona Schools Graduation - Desert Hills Wednesday, May 27, 2026 06:00 PM Piper

MET - RENT Thursday, May 28, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Friday, May 29, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Saturday, May 30, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

MET - RENT Saturday, May 30, 2026 07:30 PM Playhouse

Hoorvash Dance Saturday, May 30, 2026 07:30 PM Piper

MET - RENT Sunday, May 31, 2026 02:30 PM Playhouse

Dance 101 - Make a Move Wednesday, June 3, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

Dance 101 - Make a Move Thursday, June 4, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

A.T. Still University - ASHS Online Friday, June 5, 2026 09:00 AM Ikeda

A.T. Still University - ASHS Friday, June 5, 2026 01:00 PM Ikeda

Studio 3 Recital Friday, June 5, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Studio 3 Recital Saturday, June 6, 2026 11:00 AM Playhouse

Studio 3 Recital Saturday, June 6, 2026 01:30 PM Playhouse

Studio 3 Recital Saturday, June 6, 2026 05:30 PM Playhouse

Dance 101 - Make a Move Saturday, June 6, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

Silambam Phoenix - Yuva Utsav Festival Sunday, June 7, 2026 03:00 PM Playhouse

2026 Dance Connection Recital Thursday, June 11, 2026 04:00 PM Ikeda

2026 Dance Connection Recital Thursday, June 11, 2026 06:30 PM Ikeda

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Thursday, June 11, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Friday, June 12, 2026 10:00 AM Playhouse

2026 Dance Connection Recital Friday, June 12, 2026 03:00 PM Ikeda

2026 Dance Connection Recital Friday, June 12, 2026 05:30 PM Ikeda

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Friday, June 12, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

2026 Dance Connection Recital Saturday, June 13, 2026 11:00 AM Ikeda

2026 Dance Connection Recital Saturday, June 13, 2026 02:00 PM Ikeda

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Saturday, June 13, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

2026 Dance Connection Recital Saturday, June 13, 2026 05:00 PM Ikeda



EVCT - Charlotte's Web Saturday, June 13, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Sunday, June 14, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Tuesday, June 16, 2026 09:30 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Tuesday, June 16, 2026 11:30 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Cabaret Tuesday, June 16, 2026 06:30 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Wednesday, June 17, 2026 09:30 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Wednesday, June 17, 2026 11:30 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Thursday, June 18, 2026 10:00 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Thursday, June 18, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Friday, June 19, 2026 10:00 AM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Friday, June 19, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Saturday, June 20, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Saturday, June 20, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

EVCT - Charlotte's Web Sunday, June 21, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Javed Ali Live Sunday, June 21, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

2026 Miss Arizona Competition Thursday, June 25, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

Places! - Production TBA Friday, June 26, 2026 03:00 PM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Friday, June 26, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

2026 Miss Arizona Competition Friday, June 26, 2026 07:30 PM Ikeda

Places! - Production TBA Saturday, June 27, 2026 10:00 AM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Saturday, June 27, 2026 01:00 PM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Saturday, June 27, 2026 04:00 PM Playhouse

2026 Miss Arizona Competition Saturday, June 27, 2026 07:00 PM Ikeda

Places! - Production TBA Saturday, June 27, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Sunday, June 28, 2026 11:00 AM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Sunday, June 28, 2026 02:00 PM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Monday, June 29, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

Places! - Production TBA Tuesday, June 30, 2026 07:00 PM Playhouse

*** subject to change ***

yellow highlighted shows are held back to Tuesday, January 13th
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